### BY: Environmental Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 314 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Examiners" in line 5 down through "Counselors" in line 7 and substitute "<u>Professional Counselors and Therapists</u>"; strike beginning with the comma in line 8 down through "counselors" in line 10 and substitute "<u>and therapists</u>"; strike beginning with "Examiners" in line 14 down through "Counselors" in line 16 and substitute "<u>Professional Counselors and Therapists</u>"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 17 down through "Counselors" in line 19 and substitute "<u>and Therapists</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with the first comma in line 25 down through "COUNSELORS" in line 26 and substitute "<u>AND THERAPISTS</u>".

On page 2, strike beginning with "EXAMINERS" in line 22 down through "COUNSELORS" in line 24 and substitute "<u>PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS AND THERAPISTS</u>"; and strike beginning with "Examiners" in line 26 down through "COUNSELORS" in line 28 and substitute "<u>PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS AND THERAPISTS</u>".

On page 3, strike beginning with "EXAMINERS" in line 8 down through "COUNSELORS" in line 10 and substitute "<u>PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS AND THERAPISTS</u>".

On page 4, strike beginning with "Examiners" in line 4 down through "COUNSELORS" in line 6 and substitute "<u>PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS AND THERAPISTS</u>"; strike beginning with "Examiners" in line 8 down through "COUNSELORS" in line 10 and substitute "<u>PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS AND THERAPISTS</u>"; strike beginning with "Examiners" in line 12 down through "COUNSELORS" in line 14 and substitute "<u>PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS</u>" in line 14 and substitute "<u>PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS</u>" in line 22 down through "COUNSELORS" in line 24 and substitute "<u>PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS</u>"; strike beginning with "Examiners" in line 24 and substitute "<u>PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS</u>"; and strike

(Over)

# HB0314/480817/1 ENV Amendments to HB 314 Page 2 of 2

beginning with the comma in line 27 down through "COUNSELORS" in line 29 and substitute "<u>AND THERAPISTS</u>".